8
 Total 1,710   1,966  1,454
Managed and Unitised
Funds UK 903,699 14.98%

1,039,073

768,325

Non UK 2,976,258  12.96%

3,361,981

2,590,535

 Total 3,879,957   4,401,054 3,358,860
Total   3,881,667   4,403,020 3,360,314

Page 259

 64

Interest Rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk to which the Fund is exposed to changes in interest rates and relates to
its holdings in bonds and cash. The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31
March 2022 and 31 March 2023 is set out below:

Asset Type at 31 March 2022 2023
 £’000 £’000
Cash and cash equivalents 817,250 334,350
Other Investment balances 1,833 3,226

Total 819,083 337,576

Sensitivity Analysis
The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the
value of the net assets available to pay benefits.
The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain
constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 25
basis points (BPS) change in interest rates.

Asset Type

 +25 BPS -25 BPS

Carrying value at 31 March 2023 £’000 £’000 £’000
Cash and cash equivalents 334,350 836 (836)
Other Investment balances 3,226 8 (8)
Total  337,576 844 (844)

Carrying value at 31 March 2022 £’000 £’000 £’000
Cash and cash equivalents 817,250 2,043 (2,043)
Other Investment balances 1,833 5 (5)
Total  819,083 2,048 (2,048)

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.
The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency
other than the functional currency of the fund (£UK). The fund's currency rate risk is considered by
the Fund's Investment Advisors and Investment Managers. The Pension Fund Investment
Committee is informed quarterly of the Fund's currency exposure.

The following tables summarise the fund's currency exposure as at 31 March 2022 and as at 31